Vice President of the PSBA Governing Board

Term: January 1 through December 31 (one year)

**General Responsibilities** 

The PSBA Vice President serves as a member of the PSBA Executive Committee, the Bylaws Committee and as chair of the PSBA Platform Committee, and also performs all duties and functions of the President in the event that both the President and President-elect are unable to complete such duties/functions. This role attends the annual conference and other statewide PSBA programs as requested. At the request of the President, the Vice President represents the association in matters affecting the membership or affiliated organizations and performs other related duties as deemed necessary. In all matters, the Vice President accurately portrays the policies and positions of PSBA as reflected by the association's official documents and procedures.